IGC Dorel Pty Ltd—Safety 1st Complete Healthcare Kit

Identifying features

Item number: 49773
Barcode number: 8439254291

What are the defects?

Thermometer provided in kit reads in degrees Fahrenheit, regulations stipulate that thermometers sold in Australia must read in degrees Celsius.

What are the hazards?

If the person reading the temperature display is not aware that the reading is in degrees Fahrenheit they may unnecessarily seek treatment for a high temperature.

What should consumers do?

If you have this Safety 1st Complete Healthcare Kit please immediately discotinue use of the thermometer and contact IGC Dorel Customer Service to arrange for a free replacement thermometer to be sent directly to you; or alternatively return the kit to the place of purchase for a full refund.

If you require any further information please contact the IGC Dorel Customer Service line on 1300 809 526 between 9.00am and 4:30pm (AEST) Monday - Friday or email sales@igcdorel.com.au or visit www.igcdorel.com.au

Traders who sold this product

KMart, Target, Toys R Us and speciality stores.

Where the product was sold
Nationally
Dates available for sale
  • 1 April 2011 - 1 June 2011

Recall advertisements and supporting documentation

Responsible regulator

Therapeutic Goods Administration is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Product category